

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 853 of 2025**

M/S UBV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED and others **versus** SUNDARAM
FINANCE LIMITED and another

Order Sheet

28.08.2025	<p>Mr. Nitesh Jain, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents on petition as well as on I.A. No. 01/2025, P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Siddhant	