

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 853 of 2025****M/S UBV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED, versus SUNDARAM FINANCE LIMITED,****Order Sheet**

17/12/2025	<p>Mr. Hemant Gupta, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil Otwani, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Rohan Shukla, learned counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>None for respondent No.2, despite service.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case on 8th January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p>Parul</p>