

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 853 of 2025**

M/S UBV INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED, **versus** SUNDARAM FINANCE  
LIMITED,

**Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	<p>Shri Hemant Gupta and Shri Shakti Kumar Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Sunil Otwani, Sr. Advocate along with Shri Deepak Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Due to paucity of time the matter could not be heard. List it next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	--

inder